A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, ACTING BY AND 

THROUGH ITS WATER ENTERPRISE, ACCEPTING THE BID OF NORTHERN COLORADO 

CONSTRUCTORS/AGPROFESSIONALS, AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE VETERANS’ PARK 

WATER ~QUALITY ENHANCEMENTS DESIGN-BUILD PROJECT #17005, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY TWO DOLLARS ($289,692.00), AND 

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO 

ATTEST THERETO AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT UP TO TWENTY PERCENT (20%) OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT.

[...]

and most responsive and responsible bidder for the Veterans’ Park Water Quality Enhancements 
Design-Build Project; and 

WHEREAS, the City believes that it is in the best interests of the City to accept the bid of 

Colorado Constructors/AGPROfessionals, in the amount of Two Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred Ninety Two Dollars ($289,692.00), to award the contract for the Veterans’ Park Water 
Quality Enhancements Design-Build Project to Colorado Constructors/AGPROfessionals, in an 
amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two Dollars 
($289,692.00), and to authorize the Mayor to sign the contract on behalf of the City and the City 
Clerk to Attest thereto; and 

WHEREAS, Council believes it is in the best interest of the City to authorize the City 

Manager to approve changes in the contract amount up to 20% of the total contract amount in